Term, provided that Lessee pays rent and otherwise performs as required under this Lease.

11.01 Holdover
In the event Lessee holds over beyond the expiration ofthe stated Lease Term, such hold-over shall
be deemed a month-to-month tenancy, and the amount of monthly rent due and payable to Lessor
shall increase to FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND SIX CENTS
($4,930.06) and continue at that monthly rate until the tenancy is terminated as provided in this
Lease or as set forth under Ohio law.

ARTICLE XII
12.01 Condemnation
If, during the Lease Term or any extension or renewal thereof, the Leased Premises should be taken